
West Virginia (15-4,5-2 Big 12) -vs- Cincinnati (7-12,2-5 Big 12)
01/18/26 at Fifth Third Arena, Cincinnati, OH

 
 

 
 
West Virginia 84

Cincinnati 76

Date: 01/18/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 2,108
Site: Fifth Third Arena, Cincinnati, OH
Referees: Xiomara Cruz-Johnson, Lauren Niemiera, Scott Yarbrough

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
West Virginia 23 20 23 18 84
Cincinnati 14 12 26 24 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Wheeler,Kierra * 36 8-14 0-0 1-6 2-4 6 1 4 4 1 0 17
10 Harrison,Jordan * 33 3-8 0-1 4-6 1-1 2 4 8 8 0 4 10
01 McCray,Carter * 18 5-8 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 4 0 1 0 0 10
05 Shaw,Sydney * 22 2-5 1-4 2-2 1-3 4 3 3 1 0 0 7
03 Cooke,Gia * 19 1-5 0-1 5-6 1-1 2 4 1 3 0 0 7
02 Woodley,Sydney 21 5-7 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 3 12
23 Thomas,Jordan 17 5-5 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 12
21 Makalusky,Riley 20 3-3 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 0 8
37 Riviere,Celia 4 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
25 Johnson,Loghan 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
04 Parrish,Madison 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-59 3-8 17-26 13-20 33 21 18 22 2 8 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 0-1   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-13   69.23 % 1-2   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-8   37.50 %
Total 32-59   54.2 % 3-8   37.5 % 17-26   65.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Perry,Mya * 22 7-13 4-7 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 3 0 1 18
03 Jackson,Reagan * 33 3-4 0-0 5-5 0-0 0 0 6 0 0 0 11
10 Torrence,Kylie * 21 5-7 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 3 6 1 2 10
04 DeVillasee,Caliyah * 30 1-9 0-0 5-6 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 0 7
32 Thomas,Destiny * 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 2
09 Alexander,Dee 20 4-7 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 2 0 2 0 0 10
14 Byrd,Ramiyah 11 3-5 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 3 0 1 1 7
25 Ndiba,Alliance 13 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 1 6
08 Crawford,Joya 27 1-8 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 4 2
42 Carden,Mary 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Snyder,Delaney 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
02 Whitted,Paige 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-59 4-10 16-19 10-15 25 22 16 21 2 9 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-2   0.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-17   58.82 % 1-1   100.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 28-59   47.5 % 4-10   40.0 % 16-19   84.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Perry,Mya Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: West Virginia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cincinnati
09:49 TURNOVER  by PERRY,MYA

STEAL  by HARRISON,JORDAN 09:49
GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:44 2-0 V 2

09:12 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by TORRENCE,KYLIE
GOOD JUMPER by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint) 08:43 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by HARRISON,JORDAN --
FOUL  by SHAW,SYDNEY 08:29

08:18 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,MYA
REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY,CARTER --

08:11 FOUL  by PERRY,MYA
08:11 SUB OUT by PERRY,MYA
08:11 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JOYA

GOOD FT by COOKE,GIA 08:11 5-2 V 3
GOOD FT by COOKE,GIA 08:11 6-2 V 4

08:05 TURNOVER  by TORRENCE,KYLIE
STEAL  by HARRISON,JORDAN 08:05
GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:01 8-2 V 6

07:54 TURNOVER  by TORRENCE,KYLIE
TURNOVER  by COOKE,GIA 07:50

07:50 STEAL  by CRAWFORD,JOYA

07:45 8-4 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,REAGAN
07:30 FOUL  by TORRENCE,KYLIE
07:30 SUB OUT by TORRENCE,KYLIE
07:30 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,DEE

MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(in the paint) 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,JOYA

FOUL  by SHAW,SYDNEY 07:17
SUB OUT by SHAW,SYDNEY 07:17
SUB IN by MAKALUSKY,RILEY 07:17

07:15 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DEE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH

07:01 MISS JUMPER by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY,CARTER --
TURNOVER  by HARRISON,JORDAN 06:57

06:57 STEAL  by CRAWFORD,JOYA
06:43 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,REAGAN
MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,JORDAN 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,DEE
06:16 MISS LAYUP by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,KIERRA --
MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(in the paint) 06:09
REBOUND OFF by MCCRAY,CARTER --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,CARTER(in the paint) 06:06 10-6 V 4

05:45 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,REAGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,DEE

05:41 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JOYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:39 SUB OUT by JACKSON,REAGAN
05:39 SUB OUT by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH
05:39 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
05:39 SUB IN by PERRY,MYA
05:39 SUB IN by BYRD,RAMIYAH
05:39 SUB IN by NDIBA,ALLIANCE

TURNOVER  by MAKALUSKY,RILEY 05:28



05:28 STEAL  by PERRY,MYA
05:23 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,MYA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MAKALUSKY,RILEY 05:23
REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY,CARTER --
TURNOVER  by WHEELER,KIERRA 05:14

05:14 STEAL  by NDIBA,ALLIANCE
05:08 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,DEE
FOUL  by COOKE,GIA 05:05

05:05 10-7 V 3 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,DEE
05:05 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,DEE
05:05 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DEE
05:05 SUB IN by TORRENCE,KYLIE

GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,CARTER(in the paint) 04:44 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by COOKE,GIA --
FOUL  by MCCRAY,CARTER 04:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:14

04:14 12-9 V 3 GOOD FT by NDIBA,ALLIANCE
04:14 12-10 V 2 GOOD FT by NDIBA,ALLIANCE

MISS LAYUP by COOKE,GIA(in the paint) 04:06
REBOUND OFF by MCCRAY,CARTER --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,CARTER(in the paint) 04:03 14-10 V 4

03:50 14-12 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by NDIBA,ALLIANCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BYRD,RAMIYAH

MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint) 03:21
REBOUND OFF by MAKALUSKY,RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by COOKE,GIA(in the paint) 03:14 16-12 V 4

03:04 TURNOVER  by TEAM
03:04 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JOYA
03:04 SUB OUT by TORRENCE,KYLIE
03:04 SUB OUT by BYRD,RAMIYAH
03:04 SUB IN by JACKSON,REAGAN
03:04 SUB IN by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH
03:04 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,DEE

SUB OUT by COOKE,GIA 03:04
SUB IN by WOODLEY,SYDNEY 03:04
MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint) 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by NDIBA,ALLIANCE
02:22 TURNOVER  by PERRY,MYA
02:22 SUB OUT by NDIBA,ALLIANCE
02:22 SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY

SUB OUT by MCCRAY,CARTER 02:22
SUB IN by RIVIERE,CELIA 02:22
MISS JUMPER by RIVIERE,CELIA(in the paint) 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH
FOUL  by WOODLEY,SYDNEY 01:56

01:56 16-13 V 3 GOOD FT by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH
01:56 16-14 V 2 GOOD FT by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH

MISS LAYUP by RIVIERE,CELIA(in the paint) 01:37
REBOUND OFF by RIVIERE,CELIA --

01:37 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,DEE
MISS FT by RIVIERE,CELIA 01:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RIVIERE,CELIA 01:37 17-14 V 3

01:09 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAKALUSKY,RILEY --

00:53 FOUL  by THOMAS,DESTINY
MISS FT by WHEELER,KIERRA 00:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WHEELER,KIERRA 00:53 18-14 V 4
SUB OUT by HARRISON,JORDAN 00:53
SUB OUT by WHEELER,KIERRA 00:53



SUB IN by COOKE,GIA 00:53
SUB IN by JOHNSON,LOGHAN 00:53

00:50 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DESTINY
STEAL  by WOODLEY,SYDNEY 00:50

00:45 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,DEE
GOOD FT by WOODLEY,SYDNEY 00:45 19-14 V 5
GOOD FT by WOODLEY,SYDNEY 00:45 20-14 V 6

00:36 MISS JUMPER by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOODLEY,SYDNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by MAKALUSKY,RILEY 00:08 23-14 V 9
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LOGHAN --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: West Virginia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cincinnati
10:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,REAGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DEE
10:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
10:00 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JOYA
10:00 SUB IN by BYRD,RAMIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by CARDEN,MARY

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LOGHAN(in the paint) 09:41
-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,MYA

09:15 MISS LAYUP by BYRD,RAMIYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CARDEN,MARY

09:12 23-16 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by CARDEN,MARY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WOODLEY,SYDNEY(in the paint) 08:52 25-16 V 9
ASSIST  by RIVIERE,CELIA --

08:36 25-18 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,MYA(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by RIVIERE,CELIA 08:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:00

08:00 SUB OUT by BYRD,RAMIYAH
08:00 SUB IN by TORRENCE,KYLIE

SUB OUT by WOODLEY,SYDNEY 08:00
SUB OUT by MAKALUSKY,RILEY 08:00
SUB OUT by RIVIERE,CELIA 08:00
SUB IN by MCCRAY,CARTER 08:00
SUB IN by HARRISON,JORDAN 08:00
SUB IN by WHEELER,KIERRA 08:00

07:50 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,CARTER(in the paint) 07:41 27-18 V 9
ASSIST  by HARRISON,JORDAN --

07:25 FOUL  by TORRENCE,KYLIE
07:25 TURNOVER  by TORRENCE,KYLIE
07:25 SUB OUT by CARDEN,MARY
07:25 SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:25
SUB OUT by HARRISON,JORDAN 07:25
SUB IN by SHAW,SYDNEY 07:25
MISS LAYUP by MCCRAY,CARTER(in the paint) 07:06
REBOUND OFF by WHEELER,KIERRA --
MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint) 07:03
REBOUND OFF by COOKE,GIA --
GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint) 06:52 29-18 V 11

06:17 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JOYA
REBOUND DEF by COOKE,GIA --

06:07 FOUL  by PERRY,MYA
06:07 SUB OUT by PERRY,MYA
06:07 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
06:07 SUB IN by JACKSON,REAGAN



06:07 SUB IN by SNYDER,DELANEY
GOOD FT by COOKE,GIA 06:07 30-18 V 12
GOOD FT by COOKE,GIA 06:07 31-18 V 13

05:59 31-20 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by TORRENCE,KYLIE
GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,CARTER(in the paint) 05:44 33-20 V 13
ASSIST  by WHEELER,KIERRA --

05:23 SUB OUT by TORRENCE,KYLIE
05:23 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,DEE

SUB IN by HARRISON,JORDAN 05:23
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LOGHAN 05:23

05:12 MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,JOYA
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by COOKE,GIA(in the paint) 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,JOYA
FOUL  by MCCRAY,CARTER 04:53
SUB OUT by MCCRAY,CARTER 04:53
SUB IN by THOMAS,JORDAN 04:53

04:53 33-21 V 12 GOOD FT by SNYDER,DELANEY
04:53 MISS FT by SNYDER,DELANEY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by SHAW,SYDNEY 04:42
REBOUND OFF by WHEELER,KIERRA --
GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint) 04:38 35-21 V 14

04:22 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,JOYA
04:22 TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,JOYA
04:22 SUB OUT by SNYDER,DELANEY
04:22 SUB IN by CARDEN,MARY

TURNOVER  by HARRISON,JORDAN 04:16
03:57 MISS JUMPER by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,DEE
03:53 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JORDAN --
03:44 FOUL  by CARDEN,MARY

GOOD FT by THOMAS,JORDAN 03:44 36-21 V 15
GOOD FT by THOMAS,JORDAN 03:44 37-21 V 16
FOUL  by COOKE,GIA 03:35

03:35 MISS FT by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:35 37-22 V 15 GOOD FT by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH
MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint) 03:15
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JORDAN(in the paint) 03:10 39-22 V 17
FOUL  by COOKE,GIA 02:57

02:57 SUB OUT by CARDEN,MARY
02:57 SUB IN by NDIBA,ALLIANCE

SUB OUT by COOKE,GIA 02:57
SUB OUT by SHAW,SYDNEY 02:57
SUB IN by WOODLEY,SYDNEY 02:57
SUB IN by MAKALUSKY,RILEY 02:57

02:34 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JOYA
-- REBOUND OFF by NDIBA,ALLIANCE

02:30 MISS JUMPER by NDIBA,ALLIANCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JORDAN(in the paint) 02:16 41-22 V 19
ASSIST  by HARRISON,JORDAN --

02:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by MAKALUSKY,RILEY 02:12

02:07 TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,JOYA
GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint) 01:58 43-22 V 21
ASSIST  by HARRISON,JORDAN --

01:38 MISS JUMPER by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JORDAN --



MISS JUMPER by WOODLEY,SYDNEY 01:30
-- REBOUND DEF by NDIBA,ALLIANCE

01:10 43-24 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,REAGAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by WHEELER,KIERRA 00:47
TURNOVER  by WHEELER,KIERRA 00:47

00:31 43-26 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,JORDAN 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: West Virginia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cincinnati
10:00 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JOYA
10:00 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DEE
10:00 SUB OUT by NDIBA,ALLIANCE
10:00 SUB IN by PERRY,MYA
10:00 SUB IN by TORRENCE,KYLIE
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY

SUB OUT by MAKALUSKY,RILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JORDAN 10:00
SUB IN by MCCRAY,CARTER 10:00
SUB IN by SHAW,SYDNEY 10:00

09:59 TURNOVER  by TORRENCE,KYLIE
GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,SYDNEY(in the paint) 09:52 45-26 V 19

09:33 TURNOVER  by PERRY,MYA
STEAL  by HARRISON,JORDAN 09:33
TURNOVER  by HARRISON,JORDAN 09:25

09:25 STEAL  by TORRENCE,KYLIE
FOUL  by SHAW,SYDNEY 09:25
SUB OUT by SHAW,SYDNEY 09:25
SUB IN by MAKALUSKY,RILEY 09:25

09:08 45-28 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by TORRENCE,KYLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,REAGAN

FOUL  by MCCRAY,CARTER 08:49
TURNOVER  by MCCRAY,CARTER 08:49

08:45 MISS JUMPER by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,KIERRA --
GOOD JUMPER by WHEELER,KIERRA 08:33 47-28 V 19
ASSIST  by HARRISON,JORDAN --

08:18 TURNOVER  by TORRENCE,KYLIE
STEAL  by WOODLEY,SYDNEY 08:18
FOUL  by HARRISON,JORDAN 08:15
TURNOVER  by HARRISON,JORDAN 08:15

08:15 SUB OUT by TORRENCE,KYLIE
08:15 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,DEE

SUB OUT by MCCRAY,CARTER 08:15
SUB IN by THOMAS,JORDAN 08:15

08:02 47-31 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,MYA
GOOD LAYUP by MAKALUSKY,RILEY(in the paint) 07:48 49-31 V 18

07:33 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,MYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY

07:30 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAKALUSKY,RILEY --

07:30 FOUL  by PERRY,MYA
GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(in the paint) 07:10 51-31 V 20
FOUL  by MAKALUSKY,RILEY 06:40

06:40 51-32 V 19 GOOD FT by JACKSON,REAGAN
06:40 51-33 V 18 GOOD FT by JACKSON,REAGAN
06:40 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
06:40 SUB IN by NDIBA,ALLIANCE



GOOD 3PTR by MAKALUSKY,RILEY 06:30 54-33 V 21
ASSIST  by WHEELER,KIERRA --

06:20 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,DEE
STEAL  by WOODLEY,SYDNEY 06:20
GOOD LAYUP by WOODLEY,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:17 56-33 V 23

06:05 FOUL  by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH
06:05 TURNOVER  by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH
06:05 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DEE
06:05 SUB IN by BYRD,RAMIYAH
06:05 SUB OUT by JACKSON,REAGAN
06:05 SUB IN by WHITTED,PAIGE

TURNOVER  by WOODLEY,SYDNEY 06:03
05:43 MISS LAYUP by BYRD,RAMIYAH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WHEELER,KIERRA 05:43
-- REBOUND OFF by BYRD,RAMIYAH

05:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM
05:43 FOUL TECH by PERRY,MYA
05:43 SUB OUT by PERRY,MYA
05:43 SUB IN by JACKSON,REAGAN

GOOD FT by HARRISON,JORDAN 05:43 57-33 V 24
MISS FT by HARRISON,JORDAN 05:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODLEY,SYDNEY(in the paint) 05:25 59-33 V 26
ASSIST  by WHEELER,KIERRA --
FOUL  by HARRISON,JORDAN 05:11

05:11 59-34 V 25 GOOD FT by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH
05:11 59-35 V 24 GOOD FT by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH

MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,JORDAN(in the paint) 04:56
04:56 BLOCK  by BYRD,RAMIYAH

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,RAMIYAH
04:41 59-37 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,RAMIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,REAGAN
04:20 FOUL  by BYRD,RAMIYAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:20
04:20 SUB OUT by WHITTED,PAIGE
04:20 SUB OUT by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH
04:20 SUB OUT by NDIBA,ALLIANCE
04:20 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JOYA
04:20 SUB IN by TORRENCE,KYLIE
04:20 SUB IN by CARDEN,MARY

SUB OUT by WOODLEY,SYDNEY 04:20
SUB OUT by HARRISON,JORDAN 04:20
SUB IN by COOKE,GIA 04:20
SUB IN by SHAW,SYDNEY 04:20
MISS LAYUP by COOKE,GIA(in the paint) 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CARDEN,MARY
03:58 59-39 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by TORRENCE,KYLIE

-- ASSIST  by BYRD,RAMIYAH
03:51 FOUL  by TORRENCE,KYLIE

GOOD FT by COOKE,GIA(fastbreak) 03:51 60-39 V 21
MISS FT by COOKE,GIA(fastbreak) 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TORRENCE,KYLIE
03:37 60-41 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,JOYA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JORDAN(in the paint) 03:22 62-41 V 21
ASSIST  by SHAW,SYDNEY --

03:09 62-43 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,REAGAN
-- ASSIST  by TORRENCE,KYLIE

TURNOVER  by COOKE,GIA 03:01
FOUL  by THOMAS,JORDAN 02:50

02:50 SUB OUT by CARDEN,MARY
02:50 SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY
02:50 MISS FT by BYRD,RAMIYAH



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:50 62-44 V 18 GOOD FT by BYRD,RAMIYAH

TURNOVER  by COOKE,GIA 02:47
02:47 STEAL  by BYRD,RAMIYAH
02:43 62-46 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,REAGAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BYRD,RAMIYAH
MISS 3PTR by COOKE,GIA 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TORRENCE,KYLIE
02:18 62-48 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,RAMIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TORRENCE,KYLIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:16

02:16 SUB OUT by TORRENCE,KYLIE
02:16 SUB IN by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH

SUB OUT by COOKE,GIA 02:16
SUB IN by HARRISON,JORDAN 02:16
TURNOVER  by WHEELER,KIERRA 01:57
SUB OUT by MAKALUSKY,RILEY 01:57
SUB IN by JOHNSON,LOGHAN 01:57

01:48 MISS JUMPER by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BYRD,RAMIYAH

01:43 62-50 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,RAMIYAH(in the paint)
01:37 FOUL  by BYRD,RAMIYAH
01:37 SUB OUT by BYRD,RAMIYAH
01:37 SUB IN by TORRENCE,KYLIE

GOOD FT by SHAW,SYDNEY 01:37 63-50 V 13
GOOD FT by SHAW,SYDNEY 01:37 64-50 V 14
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JORDAN 01:37
SUB IN by MCCRAY,CARTER 01:37

01:28 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DESTINY
STEAL  by JOHNSON,LOGHAN 01:28
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,LOGHAN 01:25

01:25 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
01:25 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,DEE
01:20 64-52 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DEE

-- ASSIST  by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH
GOOD JUMPER by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint) 01:12 66-52 V 14

00:44 TURNOVER  by TORRENCE,KYLIE
MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,KIERRA 00:33
REBOUND OFF by MCCRAY,CARTER --
TURNOVER  by HARRISON,JORDAN 00:19

00:13 MISS JUMPER by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,KIERRA --
TURNOVER  by WHEELER,KIERRA 00:07

00:07 STEAL  by CRAWFORD,JOYA
00:03 MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,JOYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: West Virginia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cincinnati
MISS LAYUP by MCCRAY,CARTER(in the paint) 09:47
REBOUND OFF by MCCRAY,CARTER --
MISS LAYUP by MCCRAY,CARTER(in the paint) 09:44
REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,SYDNEY 09:36 69-52 V 17
ASSIST  by HARRISON,JORDAN --

09:01 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,DEE
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,LOGHAN 08:40

08:40 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DEE
08:40 SUB IN by NDIBA,ALLIANCE



SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LOGHAN 08:40
SUB IN by COOKE,GIA 08:40

08:29 MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,JOYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:29 FOUL  by NDIBA,ALLIANCE
08:29 SUB OUT by TORRENCE,KYLIE
08:29 SUB IN by BYRD,RAMIYAH

FOUL  by HARRISON,JORDAN 08:11
TURNOVER  by HARRISON,JORDAN 08:11

08:11 SUB OUT by BYRD,RAMIYAH
08:11 SUB IN by TORRENCE,KYLIE
08:01 MISS JUMPER by TORRENCE,KYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,JORDAN --
07:43 FOUL  by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH

MISS 3PTR by SHAW,SYDNEY 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH

FOUL  by MCCRAY,CARTER 07:33
07:33 SUB OUT by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH
07:33 SUB IN by PERRY,MYA

SUB OUT by MCCRAY,CARTER 07:33
SUB IN by THOMAS,JORDAN 07:33

07:20 69-54 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by TORRENCE,KYLIE(in the paint)
07:15 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,JOYA

TURNOVER  by SHAW,SYDNEY 07:07
07:07 STEAL  by TORRENCE,KYLIE

FOUL  by COOKE,GIA 07:07
SUB OUT by COOKE,GIA 07:07
SUB IN by WOODLEY,SYDNEY 07:07

06:47 69-56 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by NDIBA,ALLIANCE
TURNOVER  by HARRISON,JORDAN 06:42

06:42 STEAL  by CRAWFORD,JOYA
06:37 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,MYA

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by HARRISON,JORDAN 06:18

06:12 TURNOVER  by NDIBA,ALLIANCE
STEAL  by HARRISON,JORDAN 06:12

06:06 FOUL  by NDIBA,ALLIANCE
MISS FT by WHEELER,KIERRA 06:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WHEELER,KIERRA 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:05 SUB OUT by NDIBA,ALLIANCE
06:05 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,DEE
05:55 69-59 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,MYA

-- ASSIST  by TORRENCE,KYLIE
MISS LAYUP by WOODLEY,SYDNEY(in the paint) 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,DEE
05:29 BLOCK  by TORRENCE,KYLIE
05:22 69-62 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,MYA

-- ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,JOYA
GOOD LAYUP by WOODLEY,SYDNEY(in the paint) 05:08 71-62 V 9
ASSIST  by WHEELER,KIERRA --

05:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:02
FOUL  by HARRISON,JORDAN 04:35

04:26 71-64 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DEE
-- ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,JOYA

MISS 3PTR by SHAW,SYDNEY 04:14
REBOUND OFF by WOODLEY,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint) 03:57 73-64 V 9
ASSIST  by HARRISON,JORDAN --

03:46 73-66 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DEE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,REAGAN
GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint) 03:21 75-66 V 9
ASSIST  by HARRISON,JORDAN --

03:12 MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,JOYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,JOYA

03:08 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,MYA
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JORDAN(in the paint) 02:58 77-66 V 11
ASSIST  by SHAW,SYDNEY --

02:31 MISS LAYUP by TORRENCE,KYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,KIERRA --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JORDAN(in the paint) 02:19 79-66 V 13
ASSIST  by SHAW,SYDNEY --

02:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:17 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JOYA
02:17 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DEE
02:17 SUB OUT by TORRENCE,KYLIE
02:17 SUB IN by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH
02:17 SUB IN by BYRD,RAMIYAH
02:17 SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY

SUB OUT by THOMAS,JORDAN 02:17
SUB IN by MCCRAY,CARTER 02:17

02:00 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DESTINY
02:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
02:00 SUB IN by NDIBA,ALLIANCE

GOOD LAYUP by WOODLEY,SYDNEY(in the paint) 01:55 81-66 V 15
01:39 81-68 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by PERRY,MYA

MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,KIERRA(in the paint) 01:12
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,SYDNEY --

00:56 FOUL  by NDIBA,ALLIANCE
MISS FT by WHEELER,KIERRA 00:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WHEELER,KIERRA 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by NDIBA,ALLIANCE
00:39 81-71 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,MYA

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,REAGAN
00:37 FOUL  by DEVILLASEE,CALIYAH
00:37 SUB OUT by BYRD,RAMIYAH
00:37 SUB IN by TORRENCE,KYLIE

SUB OUT by WOODLEY,SYDNEY 00:37
SUB IN by PARRISH,MADISON 00:37
GOOD FT by HARRISON,JORDAN 00:37 82-71 V 11
GOOD FT by HARRISON,JORDAN 00:37 83-71 V 12
FOUL  by PARRISH,MADISON 00:30

00:30 83-72 V 11 GOOD FT by JACKSON,REAGAN
00:30 83-73 V 10 GOOD FT by JACKSON,REAGAN
00:30 83-74 V 9 GOOD FT by JACKSON,REAGAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:30
SUB OUT by MCCRAY,CARTER 00:30
SUB OUT by WHEELER,KIERRA 00:30
SUB IN by WOODLEY,SYDNEY 00:30
SUB IN by MAKALUSKY,RILEY 00:30

00:21 FOUL  by TORRENCE,KYLIE
MISS FT by HARRISON,JORDAN 00:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARRISON,JORDAN 00:21 84-74 V 10

00:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:16 84-76 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,MYA(in the paint)


